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RE: Docket No. 20240025-EI, Duke Energy Florida Rate Case and 
Docket No. 20240026-EI, Tampa Electric Company Rate Case 
Florida Retail Federation's Notice of Joinder in Citizens' Motion for 
Reconsideration or, In the Alternative, Motion for Continuance 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Attached for filing is the FRF's Notice of Joinder in the Citizens' Motion for 
Reconsideration or, In the Alternative, Motion for Continuance filed in the above­
mentioned dockets on April 22, 2024. 

As always, the Florida Retail Federation and I thank you and your staff for your 
professional assistance with handling this filing. Please call or email me if you or the 
Commission Staff have any questions regarding this filing. 

Enclosure 

Cordially yours, 

Isl Robert Sche(fel Wright 
Robert Scheffel Wright 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for Rate Increase by Duke ) 
Energy Florida, LLC ) 

) 
In re: Petition for Rate Increase by ) 
Tampa Electric Company ) 

DOCKET NO. 20240025-EI 

DOCKET NO. 20240026-EI 

FILED: APRIL 29, 2024 

THE FLORIDA RETAIL FEDERATION'S NOTICE OF JOINDER 
IN CITIZENS' MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR, IN THE 

ALTERNATIVE, MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

The Florida Retail Federation ("FRF"), by and through undersigned counsel 

and pursuant to Rule 25-22.0376, Florida Administrative Code ("F.A.C."), hereby 

joins in the Expedited Motion for Reconsideration filed in these proceedings by the 

Citizens of the State of Florida ("Citizens") of Order No. PSC-2024-0092-PCO-EI, 

issued on April 11, 2024 (the "DEF Order") and of Order No. PSC-2024-0096-

PCO-EI, issued on April 16, 2024 (the "TECO Order"), and in the Citizens' 

requested alternative relief of a continuance of these proceedings. The FRF also 

joins in the Citizens' Request for Expedited Oral Argument on the Citizens' 

Motion for Reconsideration. 

The FRF has been granted intervention in Docket No. 20240026-EI, the 

Tampa Electric rate case, and related dockets by Order No. PSC-2024-0124-PCO­

EI, issued on April 23, 2024, and has filed a motion to intervene in Docket No. 

2024-0025-EI, the Duke Energy Florida rate case, which is pending. As a party in 

1 



all of the dockets relating to Tampa Electric's rate increase request and as a 

prospective intervenor in Duke Energy Florida's 2024 case, the FRF and its 

members have substantial interests in having the Commission grant the relief 

requested by the Citizens' Motion for Reconsideration. 

WHEREFORE, in the public interest of having the pending rate increase 

requests fully reviewed and tested by all parties to these dockets, and in the 

interests of the FRF and its members who are customers of Tampa Electric and 

Duke Energy Florida, the FRF joins in the Citizens' Motion for Reconsideration or 

Alternative Motion for Continuance and prays that the Commission will grant that 

Motion. 

Respectfully submitted this 29th day of April, 2024. 

Isl Robert Scheffe l Wright 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
Florida Bar No. 966721 
John T. LaVia, III 
Florida Bar No. 853666 
Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Dee, La Via, Wright, Perry & Harper, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
Telephone (850) 385-0070 
Facsimile (850) 385-5416 

Attorneys for the Florida Retail Federation 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been 
furnished by electronic mail this 29th day of April, 2024, to the following: 

Adria Harper 
Carlos Marquez 
Timothy Sparks 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Aharper@,psc. state. fl. us 
Cmarquez@psc. state.fl. us 
Tsparks@psc.state.fl.us 

Jennifer Crawford 
Major Thompson 
Shaw Stiller 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Aharper@psc.state.fl.us 
Cmarquez@psc.state.fl.us 
Tsparks@,psc.state.fl.us 

Walt Trierweiler 
Charles Rehwinkel 
Patty Christensen 
Octavio Ponce 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg. state.fl. us 
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
Ponce.octavio@leg.state.fl.us 
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J. W ahlenN. Ponder/M. Means 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee FL 32302 
(850) 224-9115 
(850) 222-7952 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 
vponder@ausley.com 

Matthew R. Bernier/Stephanie A. 
Cuello/Dianne Triplett 
106 E. College Avenue, Suite 800 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
(850) 521-1428 
(850) 521-1437 
FLRegulat01yLegal@duke­
energy.com 
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 
matthew. bernier@duke-energy.com 
stephanie.cuello@duke-energy.com 

Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
Jon Moyle 
Karen Putnal 
c/o Moyle Law Firm 
118 N. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 



James W. Brew 
Laura Wynn Baker 
Sarah B. Newman 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Suite 800 West 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 
sbn@smxblaw.com 

Bradley Marshall 
Jordan Luebkemann 
Earthjustice 
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
bmarshall@earthjustice.org 
jluebkemann@earth justice.org 

Isl Robert Scheffel Wright 
Attorney 
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